
Page 1 to 4

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/018879-2025 

Tender

CWC25054 Supply of Combi Nicotine Replacement
Therapy (NRT)

Wolverhampton City Council

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-018879

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-050c92 

Published 2 May 2025, 4:02pm

Scope 

Reference

CWC25054

Description

Providing a range of Nicotine Replacement Therapy (NRT) products that meet the
requirements of CWC -combination NRT products at a quantity that ensures adequate supply
for up to 500 smokers per year.

Total value (estimated)

£165,000 including VAT

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/018879-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/018879-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 4

Below the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

1 July 2025 to 1 July 2027

Possible extension to 1 July 2028

3 years, 1 day

Description of possible extension:

1 1 year optional extension

Main procurement category

Goods

CPV classifications

33693200 - Nicotine substitutes

Contract locations

UKG39 - Wolverhampton

Submission 



Page 3 to 4

Enquiry deadline

7 May 2025, 5:00pm

Tender submission deadline

21 May 2025, 12:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

www.wolverhamptontenders.com

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Award criteria 

Name Type Weighting
Pricing Schedule Price 60%
Quality Questions Quality 35%
Social Value Quality 5%

Procedure 

https://www.wolverhamptontenders.com


Page 4 to 4

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Contracting authority 

Wolverhampton City Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PVBV-7568-LBLL

Civic Centre, St Peters Square

Wolverhampton

WV1 1RL

United Kingdom

Contact name: Mr Ben Woodhull

Email: ben.woodhull@wolverhampton.gov.uk

Website: http://www.wolverhamptontenders.com

Region: UKG39 - Wolverhampton

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:ben.woodhull@wolverhampton.gov.uk
http://www.wolverhamptontenders.com
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Contracting authority
	Wolverhampton City Council


		2025-05-19T03:49:56+0100
	TCPDF




